Conducting, operating, organizing, promoting, advertising, running, or participating in 
a “drinking contest” or “drinking game” (61-4-580(7)).   

As required by the Act, a permittee or licensee who violates any of these provisions shall receive 
the following penalties5: 

1) First offense shall be fined two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars by the Department; 

2) Second offense within two years of the first offense results in a suspension of the holder’s 
permit for up to fourteen (14) days as determined by the Department; and  

3) Third offense within three years of the first offense results in a revocation of the permit.6